

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

FOR THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL, EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMISSION, FARMERS MARKET BOARD ASSOCIATION, FOUNDERS DAY COMMISSION, HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION, PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION, DRIPPING SPRINGS RANCH PARK BOARD, PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION, TIRZ NO. 1 & NO. 2 BOARD, AND UTILITY COMMISSION

REGARDING THE DRIPPING SPRINGS LIBRARY NEW BUILDING PLANNING & DESIGN PROCESS TO BE HELD VIA ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCE

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2021 10:00 A.M.

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M.

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2021 AT 7:00 P.M.

The Dripping Springs City Council, Emergency Management Commission, Farmers Market Board Association, Founders Day Commission, Historic Preservation Commission, Parks & Recreation Commission, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Board, Planning & Zoning Commission, TIRZ No. 1 & No. 2 Board, and Utility Commission may attend the Dripping Springs Library Building Planning & Design Process meetings. The Zoom Videoconference will be held Tuesday, February 2, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., 2:00 p.m., and 7:00 p.m. A quorum of the City Council, Emergency Management Commission, Farmers Market Board Association, Founders Day Commission, Historic Preservation Commission, Parks & Recreation Commission, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Board, Planning & Zoning Commission, TIRZ No. 1 & No. 2 Board, and Utility Commission may be present, and no action will be taken.

Feb. 2 at 10 a.m. – https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZIpdOqtpzIrE91EpcVoriM3iC1-Rv68Zeju

Feb. 2 at 1 p.m. - https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwrfuysqz0oGte8Fx8Bpwi 4spdVbWUSprj

Feb. 2 at 7 p.m. - https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMvd-CvqD8tGNFHKCDSHR1ZjViilyNufN0X

Certification

I hereby certify the above notice of a quorum was posted at City of Dripping Springs City Hall and on the City's website on January 29, 2021 at 1:30 p.m.



Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary